

..
SLP(Crl.)No. 1751 OF 2003
ITEM No.23

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1751/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in CRLA 153/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARSHADBHAI NATVARLAL LEUA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for bailexemption from filing O.T.

permission to place addl. documents on recordexemption from filing O.T.)

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.1780/2003

Date : 09/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.Bhatt,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. N.N. Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. M.Anand,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

The petitioners have surrendered. They are directed
to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for a sum of
Rs.25000/- each, with one surety for the like sum, to the
satisfaction of the Special Judge,(CBI), Ahmedabad City,
Ahmedabad

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)

PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)

Court Master